
Featured Speaker for September 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Ray Arouesty, will be addressing the chapter via Zoom. 
  
Ray’s company, Arrow Insurance/HUB International has been IPSSA’s 
insurance provider since IPSSA was formed in 1988. Previously he 
provided insurance coverage for CAL-IPSSA. Ray has been a lawyer 
in California since 1990 and even was a licensed Swimming Pool Re-
pair contractor for 10 years. He has handled approximately 3000 
swimming pool insurance claims and lawsuits during his career and 
has been a frequent speaker at swimming pool trade shows across 
the country. 
  
Ray will be speaking this month about the major claims and types of 
risks that pool techs face. He says that pool techs are responsible for 
much more than they realize and that this leads to some of the big-
gest claims.  
  

Ray is happy to answer any questions following his presentation. 
 

Ray Arouesty 
Senior Vice President 
Arrow Insurance Service,  
a division of HUB International Insurance Services 
2393 Townsgate Rd, Ste 101 
Westlake Village, CA 91361 
Broker License: 0757776 | www.hubinternational.com 
 
Direct: 805.955.9530 
Email: Ray.Arouesty@HubInternational.com 

CAP ITAL  VALLEY  I PSSA  CHAPTER  

S E P T E M B E R  2 0 2 1  

Mark your calendar! 
 

Next Chapter  
Meeting: 

 

September 1st 

Thornburg Enterprises 
 

Zoom Meeting 
7:00pm 

 
 

Upcoming 
Meetings & Events: 

 

September 9-11 
Pool Industry Expo 

Monterey, CA 
 

October 6th 

Blake Sales and  
Officer Nominations 

 

October 28-29 
Pentair Training 

Reno 
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Sick Route 
 

We have no members out.  
 

Thank you for your support 
 

Kim Barber 
Sick Route Chairwoman 

916-889-6529  
Kimberlynn1221@gmail.com 

 

The sick route policy is at www.cvipssa.com/sickroute.html 

Membership 
 
For membership information please contact: 
Mike Assenza 
Membership Chairman 
916-837-8525 
mike@rivercitypoolcare.com 

For Sale: 
 

These items were donated by our chapter supporters, 

and the proceeds go to the chapter. 

• Pentair Rebel Sweep - $370 

• Aqualink TCX Conversion Kit (Pool Only) - $510 

• iAqualink Conversion Kit from Pentair EasyTouch, 

IntelliTouch, and IntelliCenter - $855 

• Pentair Legend (LL505G) - $435 
 

Call Jason Hilton, 916-638-4100  
 

   - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
 

Innovative Pool Products Relay (IPP-100) $40 
 

Call Jack Emlay, 916-764-7852 

Filter Cleaning Service 
 

 Are you behind on your filter cleanings or just tired 
of doing them yourself?  

 

 Do you wish you could hire someone to do them for 
you?  

 

 Someone experienced and insured? 
 

Then contact Alex Assenza @ 916-798-3736, or alex-
ander.assenza@gmail.com 
 

$40 per filter for cartridges. He worked with me for 
the first couple years of my business (River City Pool 
Care), and recently ventured on his own. He has been 
cleaning my filters, and has worked with a few other 
members. 

Granite Bay Pools for Sale or Trade 
 

I’m focusing my routes in the El Dorado Hills area. I 
have three clients to sell or trade that are outside that 
area. 
 

Two are Chem/Basket ($80/month):  

• Off Sierra College Blvd and Old Auburn Road 

• Off Auburn Folsom Road and Shelborne Dr. 

 

The third is a Chem/Basket/Net or Brush ($110/month) 

• Off Auburn Folsom Road and Los Lagos Circle. 

 

Please email or text me if you are serious about work-
ing out a deal with me for them. 
 

Glen Hunton 
Hunton Pool Service 
Glen@HuntonPS.com 
916-538-7378 

Capital Valley IPSSA Resource Manual 
 
We updated our CVIPSSA resource manual. It is availa-
ble online on our cvipssa.com web site.  
 

Please review it and send any corrections to Marian. 
Also, you may still submit your business information and 
Marian will add it as his time permits.  
 
Email Marian at Marian@Pliczka.com with any correc-
tions, questions, and submittals. 

Hayward 925 Extended Life Turbocell For Sale 
 

New in a box, and comes with unions. Hayward 
part # TCELL925. Asking $295 (wholesale $465)  
 

Contact Tom Pliczka @ 916-791-1221. 

mailto:mike@rivecitypoolcare.com
https://www.cvipssa.com/2021%20CVIPSSA%20Resource%20Manual.pdf


Thank You Chapter Supporters for the door 
prizes at the last chapter meeting. 
 

 Thornburg Enterprises - 2 Froggers, 4 Quarts 
of Orenda Products, and each member received  

2 8 oz. bottles of CE Clarifier 

 BHG Sales - Large tab floater and vacuum 
head 

 
Dinner was provided by Thornburg Enterprises. 

Chapter Attendance Incentive  

A guaranteed $25 winner at every chapter meet-
ing! The winner at the August meeting was Frank 
Kindermann with Aqua Care.  







www.PoolTimePoolSpa.com     916.638.POOL 





Christmas Party - December 17 
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Newsletter Editor: 

Mike Assenza 

Phone: 916-837-8525 

mike@rivercitypoolcare.com 

Insurance   Membership   Education   Networking   Friendship  

Capital Valley IPSSA Chapter - Board of Directors 
 

Jason Hilton, President      (916) 224-3113   jay@shockwavepool.com 
 
Bill Palmer, Vice President    (916) 202-6389   bill@allamericanpools.org 
 
Jim Severin, Secretary     (916) 723-4689   deltabreezepoolservice@yahoo.com 
 
Jack Emlay, Treasurer     (530) 644-7750   jjemlay@comcast.net 
 
 

Other Important Contacts 
 

Mike Assenza       Membership       (916) 837-8525     mike@rivercitypoolcare.com 
 
Tom Pliczka    Program Chairman      (916) 791-1221    service@rosevillepoolservice.com 
 
Kim Barber    Sick Route Chairperson   (916) 889-6529    Kimberlynn1221@gmail.com 
 
Mike Assenza       Newsletter        (916) 837-8525     mike@rivercitypoolcare.com 
 
Marian Pliczka        Website                 service@rosevillepoolservice.com 
 
David Hawes   Region 1 Director      (925) 828-7665     info@hhpools.com 
 
Rose Smoot    IPSSA Corporate          (888) 360-9505 x2   rose@ipssa.com 
 
IPSSA      Member Services     (888) 360-9505 x1   memberservices@ipssa.com 
 
Insurance Billing   Cramer & Associates    (844) 574-1134    insurance@cramercpa.com 
 
HUB Insurance   Info & Certificates     (800) 833-3433 
 
Carole Dittmer   FPSIE Education Center   (916) 922-8895    carole@fpsie.org 
 
       Pool & Hot Tub Alliance   (703) 838-0083    service@phta.org 
 

 

 

www.cvipssa.com  
 

www.facebook.com/CapitalValleyIpssa 

Chapter Standing Rules at www.cvipssa.com 

Chapter Mailing Address: 

Capital Valley IPSSA 

P.O. Box 1944 

Orangevale, CA 95662 

mailto:deltabreezepoolservice@yahoo.com
mailto:jjemlay@comcast.net
mailto:mike@rivecitypoolcare.com
mailto:Larryspoolsvc@yahoo.com
mailto:service@rosevillepoolservice.com
mailto:mike@rivecitypoolcare.com
mailto:service@rosevillepoolservice.com
mailto:brian@pppsinc.com


Thank you from Capital Valley IPSSA Chapter! 

Please get to know our Chapter Supporters 

They are here to help you be your best 

Chapter Supporters Contact Phone Email 

        

American Leak Detection Monte Routon (916) 331-6443 monte@americanleakdetect.com 

Aztec Solar Jack Stanger (916) 853-2700 jack@aztecsolar.com 

Burkett’s Pool Plastering Jason Steenburgh (209) 595-6016 burkettsjason@gmail.com 

Blake Sales Associates Brian Duyanovich (916) 529-0806 bduyanovich@blakesales.net 

Deck-O-Seal Patrick Raney (916) 806-8924 praney@wrmeadows.com 

EasyCare Products Rosemarie Arenas (559) 974-8252 rarenas@easycarewater.com 

ELM Distribution John Kies (916) 342-0782 john@elmdistribution.com 

Fluidra Nic Benny (916) 599-4369 nbenny@fluidra.com 

Hasa Chemicals Dave Shepard (916) 949-2662 daveshepard@hasapool.com 

Hayward Pool Products Nowell Sellers (925) 605-9654 nsellers@hayward.com 

Leisure Supply Roger Jones (916) 614-9500 rejones@kellersupply.com 

Natural Chemistry Charlie Tuttle (302) 345-5435 charlie@ncbrands.com 

Paramount Pool & Spa Systems John Anderson (925) 595-7516 janderson@1paramount.com 

Pentair Lorne Early (916) 284-9774 lorne.early@pentair.com 

Pentair Darrin Dillree (530) 301-1579 Darrin.dillree@pentair.com 

Pool Covers, Inc. Cheryl MacLennan (707) 864-6674 cmaclennan@poolcoversinc.com 

Pool Time Plaster and Tile Joe Pagluica (916) 601-8600 joepooltime@aol.com 

Raypak Matt Anderson (916) 767-8185 Matt.Anderson@raypak.com 

SCP, Rancho Cordova Jordon Reynolds (916) 501-7825 Jordan.reynolds@scppool.com 

SCP, Rocklin Ernie Weigum (916) 408-2700 ernest.weigum@poolcorp.com 

SCP, Sacramento Mitch Miles (916) 257-2669 mitchell.miles@poolcorp.com 

Superior Pool Products Eric Yocum (916) 216-8040 eric.yocum@poolcorp.com 

Thornburg Enterprises, Inc.  Kirk Wissbaum (503) 804-9303 wissbaum@outlook.com 

United Chemical Corporation Rick Hild (951) 818-5852 r.hild@unitedchemicalcorp.com 

Chapter Supporters that are interested in submitting an article or news, please e-mail info and artwork to 

mike@rivercitypoolcare.com. The deadline is the 25th of the month for the following months issue. 
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